
2*01PIN~2*02PIN2*03PIN~2*12PIN

2*01PIN~2*02PIN2*03PIN~2*12PIN

Poles

2*01
2*02
2*03
2*04
2*05
2*06

3.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00

3.85
A B

Dimensions(mm)

6.85
9.85
12.85
15.85
18.85

2*07
2*08

18.00
21.00

21.85
24.85

2*09 24.00 27.85
2*10 27.00 30.85
2*11 30.00 33.85
2*12 33.00 36.85

A BC CD
4.21
7.21
10.21
13.21
16.21
19.21

D
22.21
25.21
28.21
31.21
34.21
37.21

7.89
10.89
13.89
16.89
19.89
22.89

25.89
28.89
31.89
34.89
37.89
40.89 With Ears Recommended P.C.B Layout

Thick=1.20~2.20±0.05mm

Poles
Dimensions(mm)

3.00mm CRIMP STYLE CONNE

客户图

63J2-H F D XX B XX

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

01=WITH OUT EARS
02=WITH EARS,L=8.60mm,H=2.30mm
03=WITH EARS,L=9.60mm,H=1.30mmD=Double row

B=BLACK

H=Housing

F=Female HSG



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

Last circuit

2.
45

37.8934.21
40.8937.21

34.8931.21
31.8928.21

25.8922.21

13.8910.21
10.897.21

28.8925.21

16.8913.21
19.8916.21
22.8919.21

DC

5.
46

C±0.10

3.184.
1
6

3 .
0
5

D+0.05
-0.10

With Ears Recommended P.C.B Layout
Thick=1.60~2.40±0.05mm

3.00±0.10

36.9033.0012
33.9030.0011
30.9027.0010
27.90
24.90

24.00
21.00

09
08

21.90
18.90
15.90
12.90
9.90

Dimensions(mm)

BA
6.90

18.00
15.00
12.00
9.00
6.00
3.00

07
06
05
04
03
02

Poles

With Ears

Circuit 1

1.20

2.
9
5

1.20

2.
9
5

A±0.20

11PIN

12PIN

10PIN

9PIN

7PIN 6PIN

8PIN

4PIN

2PIN

5PIN

3PIN

8.
5
5
±
0 .
20

5.25

3.90

1
7.
0
±
0 .
3

Without Ears

8.
5
5
±
0 .
20

2.70

5.25

3.90

1
7.
0
±
0 .
3
0

B±0.30

3~9°

Last circuit

3.00±0.10Circuit 1

A±0.20

B±0.30

63J2-H F O XX B X

Pin数码:
02=2PIN
～
12=12PIN

I=WITHOUT EARS
G=WITH EARS

O=One row

N=Natural
B=Black

H=Housing

F=Female HSG



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

1
1
.5
0 ±

0 .
3
0

Circuit 1

5.30±0.25

3.80±0.254.80

A±0.25

3.00±0.10

B±0.30

7.
6
0
±0

.2
5

1
4.
0
0 ±

0 .
3

Dimensions (mm)
Poles

BA

36.8533.0012

33.8530.0011

30.85
27.85
24.85

27.00
24.00
21.00

10
09
08

21.85

18.85
15.85
12.85
9.85

Dimensions (mm)
Poles

BA

18.00

15.00
12.00
9.00
6.00

07

06
05
04
03

11PIN8PIN

10PIN

9PIN 12PIN6PIN

7PIN4PIN

2PIN 5PIN

3PIN

1
1
.5
0 ±

0 .
3
0

5.30±0.25

3.80±0.25

7.
6
0 ±

0 .
25

6.85

8.20

Circuit 1

4.80

3.00±0.10

1
4.
0
0
±0

.3
0

2PIN

63J2-H M O XX B X

Pin数码:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN

BLANK-ORDINARY

C=GWFI 750℃

O=One row B=BLACK
BE=BEIGE

H=Housing

M=Male HSG



A A

B B

C C

Test Point 1
Inside four

salient point
Test Point 2
(outside)

SECTION: A-A
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: B-B
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: C-C
SCALE: 1:1

WAFER 3.0MM

客户图

63J2-T F P XX V

P=Phosphor Bronze V-Convex hull limit

T=Terminal

F=Female Terminal

Plating code:

G6=Contact point gold 30u"(inside test piont1)

   Gold area1u"(outside test piont2)
   Other area Ni30u" min

G5=Contact point gold 15u"(inside test piont1)

   Gold area1u"(outside test piont2)
   Other area Ni30u" min

G0=Contact Area Gold Flash(outside test piont2)

SN-Bright tin platin(outside test piont 2)



6 .
9
0

6.00

3.
3
5

7.
7
5

1
2.
3
5
R
e
f

1
.9
0

0 .
7
5

2.40

2.30

A A

B B

C C

D D

Ø1
.50

3 .
40

8.
3
0

1
5 .
75
±0
.3
0

SECTION: D-D
SCALE: 1:1

WAFER 3.0MM

电镀图

SECTION: A-A
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: B-B
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: C-C
SCALE: 1:1

63J2-T M P XX

P=Phosphor Bronze

T=Terminal

M=Male Terminal

Plating code:
G6=Ni 30u"min;Contact Area 30u" Au
SN-Ni 30u"min;Bright tin 70u" Min



3.20±0.25

9.
9
0

7.35

SQ 0.64±0.03

3.00

A±0.25

B±0.30

Circuit 1

1.40

3.
0
0

2*01
2*02

2*03

2*04

2*05
2*06

---
3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00
15.00

A B
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

6.65
9.65

12.65

15.65

18.65
21.65

2*07

2*08

18.00

21.00

24.65

27.65

2*09 24.00 30.65
2*10 27.00 33.65

2*11 30.00 36.65

2*12 33.00 39.65

Circuit 2

6.85

4.
3
0
±0
.2
5

A±0.10
3.00

3.
0
0

4.
3
0

3.00

4.
30

3.
0
0

4.
3
0

2*01P P.C.B LAYOUT

2.15

2*02P~2*03P P.C.B LAYOUT 2*04~2*12P P.C.B LAYOUT

3.
0
0

Ø
1.
02

Ø3
.0
0

Ø1.02

Ø
3.
00

Ø
1.
02

Ø
3.00

D

C

6.70

12.70

15.70

18.70

21.70
24.70

27.70

30.70

9.70

2*01P

2*02P

2*03P

2*04P

2*05P

2*06P

2*12P

2*11P

2*10P

2*09P

2*08P

2*07P

Scale 1:3

1
.9
5

1.80

Last circuit

C±0.30

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

D

---

---

2.00
2.00

2.00

4.70

10.70

13.70

16.70

19.70
22.70

25.70

28.70

7.70

---

Last circuit Last circuit

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

2.
9
5

3 .
0
0

1.65

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

客户图

63J2-W D R D-XX XX B X A

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

D=DIP B=BLACK

S6=Contact Area Au 30u" Min;
   Solder Ared SN 100u" MIN;
   Ni50u" Min
G0=GOLD FLASH
G3=GOLD 4u"
SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN

A=WITH POSITIONING COLUMN

T=TRAY
R=REEL



Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

7.
35

15.40±0.30

9.90

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

0.10

10.90±0.30

B±0.30

A±0.20

3 .
0
0 ±
0 .
1
0

3.00±0.10

2.95

1.
40

1.273.00

2.
9
2

A±0.10

11
.5
6

6.
93

3.43

1.
6
5

2*01PIN

2*02PIN

2*03PIN

2*04PIN

2*05PIN

2*06PIN

2*12PIN

2*11PIN

2*10PIN

2*09PIN

2*07PIN

2*08PIN

C±0.10

Poles

2*01
2*02
2*03
2*04
2*05
2*06

A B

Dimensions(mm)

6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00

3.00
6.65
9.65
12.65
15.65
18.65
21.65

2*07
2*08

18.00
21.00
24.002*09
27.002*10
30.002*11
33.002*12

24.65
27.65
30.65
33.65
36.65
39.65

C
11.20
14.20
17.20
20.20
23.20
26.20
29.20
32.20
35.20
38.20
41.20
44.20

T=0.64±0.05

Circuit 1

Last circuit

Circuit 2

Last circuit

5.60

4.60

Conn.Line

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

客户图

63J2-W D R S-XX XX B X D

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=Tray
R=ReelR=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

S=SMT B=Black

SW=Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G6=Contact Area Au 30u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G5=Contact Area Au 15u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min

D=The Solder tab



2*01PIN

2*02PIN

2*03PIN

2*04PIN

2*05PIN

2*06PIN

2*12PIN

2*11PIN

2*10PIN

2*09PIN

2*07PIN

2*08PIN

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

B±0.30

3.00±0.15

A±0.20

SQ0.64±0.03

3.
2
0

9.
9
0

3.00±0.15

6.85

3.
0
0
±0
.1
5

1.40

0.85

1
.1
5

3.00

7.35

1.98±0.15

Last circuit

2.
9
5

1.65

0.
9
4

A±0.10

3.00

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

3.
0
0

3.00

C±0.10

Circuit 2

Last circuit

Circuit 1
Poles

2*01
2*02
2*03
2*04
2*05
2*06

---
3.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00

6.85
A B

Dimensions(mm)

9.85
12.85
15.85
18.85
21.85

2*07 18.00 24.85
2*08 21.00 27.85
2*09 24.00 30.85
2*10 27.00 33.85
2*11 30.00 36.85
2*12 33.00 39.85

A B
6.00
C C

9.00
12.00
15.00
18.00
21.00

24.00
27.00
30.00
33.00
36.00
39.00

Poles
Dimensions(mm)

Ø1.02

Ø1
.0
2

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

客户图

63J2-W D V D-XX XX B X

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=TRAY
R=REEL

V=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

D=DIP
B=BLACK

S6=Contact Area Au 30u" Min;
   Solder Ared SN 100u" MIN;
   Ni50u" Min
G0=GOLD FLASH
G3=GOLD 4u"
SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

B±0.30

9.
9
0

3.20±0.20

3.85

0.52

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

Poles

02
03
04
05
06

3.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00

9.65

A B

Dimensions(mm)

12.65
15.65
18.65
21.65

--- 6.65 07
08
09

18.00
21.00
24.00

24.65
27.65
30.65

10 27.00 33.65
11 30.00 36.65
12 33.00 39.65

Poles
A B

Dimensions(mm)

01

3.00

Circuit 1
Ø1.02

A±0.10

1.202.00

Ø2
.412.15

4.
3
2

2.
5
4

A±0.20

Circuit1

SQ 0.64±0.02

2.60

C±0.30

0.450

Last Circuit

3.00±0.10

Last Circuit

7.30

C

10.30
13.30
16.30
19.30

4.30

C±0.10

24.30

C

27.30
30.30
33.30
34.30

21.30

Add pin code for
1st Pin

63J2-W O R D-XX XX B C1

Pin数码:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

O=One row

D=DIP

B=Black

SN=Bright Tin

C1=The Harpoon 2.00mm



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

3.00±0.20 0.64±0.05

A±0.30

B±0.30

9.
9
0 ±

0 .
20

4.37±0.20

3.20±0.20

4.
6
0

4.
3
2
±0
.2
0

02P

03P

04P

05P

06P

11P

10P

09P

08P

07P

12P

CIRCUIT SIZE LAYOUT

1.50

3.00

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

Ø1.02

4.
3
2

3.00

Ø1.02

4.
3
2

3.00

Ø1.02

4.
3
2

2.15

6.00 A±0.10

2P 3P 4P~12P

Ø3.00

Add pin code for
1st Pin

Circuit 1Last circuit

Circuit 1

3.00

Last circuit

C±0.10

Circuit 1Circuit 1

Poles

02
03
04
05
06

3.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00

9.65
A B

Dimensions(mm)

12.65
15.65
18.65
21.65

07
08
09

18.00
21.00
24.00

24.65
27.65
30.65

10 27.00 33.65
11 30.00 36.65
12 33.00 39.65

C
---

4.70

10.70
13.70
16.70
19.70
22.70
25.70
28.70

7.70

---

63J2-W O R D-XX XX XX B-07

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

O=One row

D=DIP

B=BLACK

SN=Bright Tin
G0=Gold Flash

LP=LCP
66=PA66

Pin数码:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN



0.10

Circuit 1

RECOMMENDED P.C.B LAYOUT
(TOLERANCE:±0.05)

Dimensions(mm)
BA C

Poles

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12

9.65
12.65
15.65
18.65
21.65
24.65
27.65
30.65
33.65
36.65

3.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
15.00
18.00
21.00
24.00
27.00
30.00
33.00

14.20
17.20
20.20
23.20
26.20
29.20
32.20
35.20
38.20
41.20
44.2039.65

Circuit 1

Last circuit

Last circuit

Add pin code for 1st Pin

Conn.Line

3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

63J2-W O R S-XX XX B X D

Pin No.
02=02PIN
～
24=12PIN

T=Tray
R=ReelR=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

O=One row

S=SMT B=Black

SW=Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G5=Contact Area Au 15u"Min;
   Solder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min

D=The Solder tab



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

63J2-W O V D-XX SW B I T

Pin数码:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN

V=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

O=One row

D=DIP B=Black

SW=Matte tin

I=Stampin terminal

T=Tray
R=Reel



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

4.37±0.20

3.
2
0±

0.
20

B±0.30

3.00±0.10

A±0.20

2.60

9.
9
0
±0
.2
0

1
1
.0
0
±
0.
2
0

0.64±0.05

02P

03P

04P

05P

06P

11P

10P

09P

08P

07P

12P

CIRCUIT SIZE LAYOUT

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

3.00

1
.9
6

3.00

A±0.10

Poles
Dimensions (mm)

B

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

A
3.00 9.65
6.00 12.65
9.00 15.65

12.00 18.65
15.00 21.65
18.00 24.65
21.00 27.65
24.00 30.65
27.00 33.65
30.00 36.65
33.00 39.65

Circuit 1

Ø1.02

1.27

Circuit 1

Last circuit

Last circuit

2.
9
5

1.20

Add pin code
for 1st Pin63J2-W O V D-XX XX XX B-07

Pin数码:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN

V=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

O=One row

D=DIP

B=BLACK

LP=LCP
66=PA66

SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN



3.00mm Crimp Style Connectors

客户图

1
.6
5

C±0.10
3.43

2.
1
5

2.
5
4

B±0.10

3.00

5.60

B±0.20
3.00±0.10

1.4 0.640

3.85

2.20

9.
90

0.10

1.27

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

A±0.30

4.37

Mylar

Poles
A
Dimensions(mm)

B C
02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

9.65

12.65

15.65

18.65

21.65

24.65

27.65

30.65

33.65

36.65

39.65

3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00

15.00

18.00

21.00

24.00

27.00

30.00

33.00

14.20

17.20

20.20

23.20

26.20

29.20

32.20

35.20

38.20

41.20

44.20

Circuit 1

Circuit 1

Last circuit

Last circuit

1.20

2.
95

1
0 .
3
5

Add pin code for
1st Pin

Conn.Line

63J2-W O V S-XX XX B R D

Pin No.:
02=02PIN
～
12=12PIN

R=Reel

V=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

O=One row

S=SMT

B=Black

SW=Matte Tin
G6=Contact Area Au 30u"Min

D=The Solder tab



Dimensions(mm)

BA
Poles

36.8533.002*12
33.8530.002*11
30.8527.002*10
27.8524.002*09
24.8521.002*08
21.8518.002*07

18.85
15.85
12.85
9.85

Dimensions(mm)

BA

15.00
12.00
9.00
6.00
3.00

2*06
2*05
2*04
2*03
2*02
2*01

Poles

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

客户图

Pin数码:
02=2PIN
～
12=12PIN

I=WITHOUT EARS
G=WITH EARS

O=One row

N=Natural
B=Black

H=Housing

F=Female HSG



CC

BB

AA

SECTION: A-A
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: B-B
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: C-C
SCALE: 1:1

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

电镀图

63J3-T F P XX B

P=Phosphor Bronze B=B-B Type

T=Terminal

F=Female Terminal

Plating code:
G6=Ni 20u"min;Contact Area 30u" Au
G5=Ni 20u"min;Contact Area 15u" Au
G0=Ni 50u"min;Contact Area Gold Flash
SN-Ni 50u"min;Bright tin 100u" Min



A A

B B

C C

Test Point 1
Inside four

salient point
Test Point 2
(outside)

SECTION: A-A
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: B-B
SCALE: 1:1

SECTION: C-C
SCALE: 1:1

WAFER 3.0MM Housing双排

客户图

63J3-T F P XX V

P=Phosphor Bronze V-Convex hull limit

T=Terminal

F=Female Terminal

Plating code:

G6=Contact point gold 30u"(inside test piont1)

   Gold area1u"(outside test piont2)
   Other area Ni30u" min

G5=Contact point gold 15u"(inside test piont1)

   Gold area1u"(outside test piont2)
   Other area Ni30u" min

G0=Contact Area Gold Flash(outside test piont2)

SN-Bright tin platin(outside test piont 2)



3.
0
0

A±0.10

3.00
Ø1
.0
2

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

3.20±0.25

9.
9
0

7.35

SQ 0.64±0.03

3.00

A±0.25

B±0.30

Circuit 1

1.40

3.
0
0

01

2*01
2*02

2*03

2*04

2*05
2*06

---
3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00
15.00

A B
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

6.65
9.65

12.65

15.65

18.65
21.65

2*07

2*08

18.00

21.00

24.65

27.65

2*09 24.00 30.65
2*10 27.00 33.65

2*11 30.00 36.65

2*12 33.00 39.65

Circuit 2

6.85

2*01P

2*02P

2*03P

2*04P

2*05P

2*06P

2*12P

2*11P

2*10P

2*09P

2*08P

2*07P

Scale 1:3

Last circuit

2.
9
5

3 .
0
0

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

Last circuit

1.65

WAFER 3.0MM

客户图

63J3-W D R D-XX XX B X

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=TRAY
R=REEL

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

D=DIP
B=BLACK

S6=Contact Area Au 30u" Min;
   Solder Ared SN 100u" MIN;
   Ni50u" Min
G0=GOLD FLASH
G3=GOLD 4u"
SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN
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63J3-W D R D-XX XX B X A

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

D=DIP B=BLACK

S6=Contact Area Au 30u" Min;
   Solder Ared SN 100u" MIN;
   Ni50u" Min
G0=GOLD FLASH
G3=GOLD 4u"
SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN

A=WITH POSITIONING COLUMN

T=TRAY
R=REEL
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Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=TRAY
R=REEL

R=Right Angle 90°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

D=DIP
B=BLACK

S6=Contact Area Au 30u" Min;
   Solder Ared SN 100u" MIN;
   Ni50u" Min
G0=GOLD FLASH
G3=GOLD 4u"
SW=MATTE TIN
SN=BRIGHT TIN
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63J3-W D V S-XX XX B X D

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=Tray
R=ReelV=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

S=SMT B=Black

SW=Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G6=Contact Area Au 30u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G5=Contact Area Au 15u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min

D=The Solder tab
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63J2-W D V S-XX XX B X D

Pin数码:
02=2*01PIN
～
24=2*12PIN

T=Tray
R=ReelV=Vertical 180°

W=Wafer

D=Double row

S=SMT B=Black

SW=Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G6=Contact Area Au 30u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min
G5=Contact Area Au 15u"Min;
   Wolder Area Ni 50u" Min;
   Matte Tin 100u" Min

D=The Solder tab
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